
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034184-2022 

Tender

Vehicle Gun Boxes

Civil Nuclear Police Authority (CNPA) / Civil Nuclear Constabulary (CNC)

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-034184
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038a2b  
Published 2 December 2022, 12:52pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Civil Nuclear Police Authority (CNPA) / Civil Nuclear Constabulary (CNC)

Building F6, First Floor ,Culham Science Centre .A

Abingdon 

OX14 3DB

Contact

Penny Taylor

Email

penny.taylor@cnc.police.uk

Telephone

+44 3303136646

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034184-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034184-2022
mailto:penny.taylor@cnc.police.uk


Page 2 to 5

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/civil-nuclear-consta

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/31796

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=56225&B=BLUELIGHT

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=56225&B=BLUELIGHT

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/civil-nuclear-consta
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/31796
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=56225&B=BLUELIGHT
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=56225&B=BLUELIGHT


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Vehicle Gun Boxes

Reference number

773

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50110000 - Repair and maintenance services of motor vehicles and associated equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Throughout the course of operational policing duties CNC officers are required to carry
out mobile policing patrols in a variety of operational police vehicles.

These patrols are carried out both within the confines of civil nuclear sites and externally
within the home office policing arena.

There is a requirement for the provision of vehicle mounted gun box which has the
capacity to securely accommodate all weapons and ammunition deployed by the CNC.

In addition to the main gun box there will be a requirement for the provision of secure
carriage of additional specialist weapons in a limited number of vehicles.

Strategic Escorts Group carry increased numbers of weapons which will be required to be
secured within gun boxes with a larger capacity, but of similar design to the standard
boxes.

This should be achieved either by additional storage capacity incorporated within the main
gun box or by employing an additional modular extension to the main gun box.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £750,000



Page 4 to 5

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Throughout the course of operational policing duties CNC officers are required to carry
out mobile policing patrols in a variety of operational police vehicles.

These patrols are carried out both within the confines of civil nuclear sites and externally
within the home office policing arena.

There is a requirement for the provision of vehicle mounted gun box which has the
capacity to securely accommodate all weapons and ammunition deployed by the CNC.

In addition to the main gun box there will be a requirement for the provision of secure
carriage of additional specialist weapons in a limited number of vehicles.

Strategic Escorts Group carry increased numbers of weapons which will be required to be
secured within gun boxes with a larger capacity, but of similar design to the standard
boxes.

This should be achieved either by additional storage capacity incorporated within the main
gun box or by employing an additional modular extension to the main gun box.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £750,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date

1 March 2023

End date

28 February 2026



Page 5 to 5

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

4 January 2023

Local time

2:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Legal 

Building F6, Culham Science Centre

Abingdon

OX14 3DB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-19T02:10:55+0000
	TCPDF




